
VAT EXCISE AMENDMENTS 

TARIFF 

CODE 

Heading/ 

Subheading 

GOODS RATE OF 

TAX 

2710.1230 --- Motor Gasoline (Leaded) $1.15 per US 

Gal.  

2710.1240 --- Motor Gasoline (unleaded) $1.15 per US 

Gal.  

2710.1910 --- Diesel  $1.15 per US  

Gal.  

2711.1200 -- Propane $0.40 per US 

Gal.  

33.03 Perfumes and toilet waters.  

3303.0010 --- Perfumes 5% 

3303.0020 --- Eau de cologne 5% 

3303.0090 --- Other toilet waters 5% 

4202.1110 --- Suit-cases, executive-cases, vanity-cases, brief-cases, 

binocular cases, camera cases, musical instrument cases and gun 

cases 

Free  

 

4202.1210 --- Suit-cases, executive-cases, vanity-cases, brief-cases, school  

      satchels, binocular cases, camera cases, musical instrument 

cases  

      and gun cases  

Free 

 

4202.1910 --- Suit-cases, executive-cases, vanity-cases, brief-cases, school  

      satchels, binocular cases, camera cases, musical instrument  

     cases and gun cases 

Free 

 

4202.2100 -- With outer surface of leather, of composition leather  Free 

 

4202.2200 -- With outer surface of plastic sheeting or of textile materials Free 

 

4202.2900 -- Other Free 

 

4202.3100 -- With outer surface of leather, of composition leather  Free 

 

4202.3200 -- With outer surface of plastic sheeting or of  textile materials Free 

 

4202.3900 --Other  Free 

 

4202.9110 -- Travelling bags, shopping bags and toilet bags  Free 

 

4202.9210 --- Travelling bags and toilet bags 

 

Free 

4202.9220 --- Shopping bags Free 

4202.9910 --- Travelling bags, shopping bags and toilet bags 

 

Free 

   

71.13 Articles of jewellery and parts thereof, of precious metal or 

of metal clad with precious metal. 

 

 



TARIFF 

CODE 

Heading/ 

Subheading 

GOODS RATE OF 

TAX 

 - Of precious metal whether or not plated or clad with precious 

metal: 

 

7113.1100 -- Of silver, whether or not plated or clad with other precious 

metal 

 

Free 

7113.1900 -- Of other precious metal, whether or not plated or clad with 

precious  

    Metal 

Free 

7113.2000 - Of base metal clad with precious metal Free 

90.06 Photographic (other than cinematographic) cameras; 

photographic flashlight apparatus and flashbulbs other than 

discharge lamps of heading 85.39. 

 

 

9006.4000 - Instant print cameras Free 

9006.5100 -- With a through-the-lens viewfinder (single lens reflex (SLR)), 

for roll film of a width not exceeding 35 mm 

 

Free 

9006.5200 -- Other, for roll film of a width less than 35 mm Free 

9006.5300 -- Other, for roll film of a width of 35 mm Free 

9006.5900 -- Other Free 

9006.6100 -- Discharge lamp ("electronic") flashlight apparatus Free 

9006.6900 -- Other Free 

9006.9100 -- For cameras Free 

9006.9900 -- Other Free 

91.01 Wrist-watches, pocket-watches and other watches, including 

stop-watches, with case of precious metal or of metal clad 

with precious metal. 

 

 - Wrist-watches, electrically operated, whether or not 

incorporating a stop-watch facility: 

 

 

9101.1100 -- With mechanical display only Free 

9101.1900 -- Other Free 

9101.2100 -- With automatic winding Free 

9101.2900 -- Other Free 

91.02 Wrist-watches, pocket-watches and other watches, including 

stop-watches, other than those of heading 91.01. 

 

 

 - Wrist-watches, electrically operated, whether or not 

incorporating a stop-watch facility: 

 

   



TARIFF 

CODE 

Heading/ 

Subheading 

GOODS RATE OF 

TAX 

9102.1100 -- With mechanical display only Free 

9102.1200 -- With opto-electronic display only Free 

9102.1900 -- Other Free 

9102.2100 -- With automatic winding Free 

9102.2900 -- Other Free 

91.03 Clocks with watch movements, excluding clocks of heading 

91.04. 

 

9103.1000 - Electrically operated Free 

9103.9000 - Other Free 

9308.3010 --- Fountain pens 20% 

   

   

   

 


